2013 CEW 2020

## SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

•		CRIMINAL DIVI	ISION	DCTN: \\\30\73			
		COMPLAIN	NT .	Lockup No:	64		
District of Columbia	a ss:						
Defendant's Name:	Antonio Shaw			567680	13083974		
	(First)	(MI) (Last)		(PDID)	(CCNO)		
Also Known As:	(First)	(Middle)	(Last)				
Address:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
injury to another, ca causing injuries from	used the death of Erne	st Hart by stabbing hir ed on or about June 19	m with a knife	treme risk of death or se on or about June 19, 20 nd Degree Murder W	13, thereby		
Co-Defendants:							
Subscribed and sw	orn to before me this	day c	of Jan	Affiant's Name  June, 1013	ZEL		
			Zer	(Judge) (Deputy Clerk)	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
WHEREAS the	foregoing complaint	and affidavit suppor	r <i>or the Chief of</i> ting the allega	Police of the District of e tions thereof have bee the issuance of an arres	- Columbia: :n sub-		
YOU ARE THERE	EFORE COMMAND ENUMERATED IN			T BEFORE SAID CO	URT OR		
Issued	v 20, 2013	)	June	MAULEUL B	men Jambia		
Title 16:	Rule 10	5; 🔲 Judge: 💆	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Sex: Male	DOB: 09/23/1987	CCN: 136	083974	PDID: 567680			
Papering Officer:	Joshua Bra	aron		Badge No.: D9-1	376		

OFFICER MUST EXECUTE RETURN

Date/Time: June 20, 2013

AFTC

13 @ 1150

Fel, II

6/21/

Fel.

T100562505

Officer's Name:

AUSA Signature:

## Ento 1/20/13

## Superior Court of the District of Columbia CRIMINAL DIVISION

## AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF AN ARREST WARRANT

USW NO.:

MIZCOW 20121

DEFENDANT'S NAME: Shaw, Antonio					NICKNAME: Tone		ALIASES:		CCN: 13-083974	PDID: 567680		
SEX:	RACE: Black	DOB: 09/23/87	HGT: 510	WGT: 180	EYES: Brown	HAIR: Brn	COMPL: Medium	SCARS, MA	ARKS, TATOOS			
DEFENDANT'S HOME ADDRESS: No Fixed						TELEPHONE NUMBER:						
	NDANT'S BI	USINESS ADI	ORESS:		-		TELEPHON	E NUMBER:				
COMPLAINANT'S NAME: Hart, Ernest						TELEPHONE NUMBER:						
LOCATION OF OFFENSE: 4654 Hillside Road, Southeast					DATE OF OFFENSE: June 19, 2013  TIME OF OFFENSE: 2121							
CAUT Select	ION AND I	MEDICAL C 1C code belo	ONDITI ow for w	ONS (C anted p	MC) erson wh	en using 1	the caution i	ndicator.				
_x_00 = Armed and Dangerous _x_05 = Violent Tendencies10 = Martial Arts Expert15 = Explosive Expertise _x_20 = Known to abuse drugs25 = Escape Risk30 = Sexually Violent Predator50 = Heart Condition						55 = Atcoholic 60 = Allergies 65 = Epilepsy 70 = Suicidal 80 = Medication Required 85 = Hemophiliac 90 = Diabetic 01 = Other						
GIVE	BRIEF D	ESCRIPTION							71 1 751	received a radio		

On Wednesday, June 19, 2013, members of the Metropolitan Police Department's Sixth District received a radio run for the report of a shooting at 4650 Hillside Road, Southeast. When officers arrived on scene they observed members of the District of Columbia Fire Department performing CPR on the decedent, Ernest Hart, who was suffering from an apparent stab wound to the left side of his neck. The decedent was transported to the Prince George's County Hospital where he was pronounced dead by Dr. Misra at 2158 hours. The decedent's remains were subsequently transported to the Chief Medical Examiner's Office for the State of Maryland pending an autopsy.

On Thursday, June 20, 2013, an autopsy was performed by Dr. Theodore King on the remains of the decedent. At the conclusion of the autopsy Dr. King ruled that the cause of death was from multiple sharp force injuries and the manner of death was ruled a homicide. According to the autopsy, the decedent suffered a stab wound to the neck and there were lacerations to the decedent's hands.

During the subsequent investigation into the murder of the decedent multiple witnesses were interviewed. A witness W-1 was located and interviewed. W-1 stated that IT observed Tone and the decedent in an argument. According to W-1, Tone was trying to keep his distance from the decedent, telling the decedent to back up. According to W-1, the decedent continued coming towards and arguing with Tone. Tone was told to "chill out." As an effort was made to pull Tone away, Tone resisted, pushing aside others and telling them to "Move," or words to that effect. W-1 stated that the decedent was also told to stop and an effort was made to separate the decedent away as well. W-1 stated that as Tone was being held back from the decedent, Tone stated, "Naw shorty, shit's about to get real," or words to that effect. W-1 stated that Tone with a closed left fist struck the right side of the decedent's neck. W-1 stated it did not see a knife in Tone's hand, but immediately saw blood gushing. The decedent began to stumble away until the decedent eventually collapsed. W-1 stated that IT did not see the decedent with any weapons.

RWA 6/20/13

2013 CRW 2020 W1 reported that IT has known "Tone" for approximately one year and has seen him several times a week in that one year. During the investigation, investigators learned that Antonio Shaw B/M, with a date of birth (DOB) of 9/23/1987, and police department identification (PDID) of 567680 went by the nickname of "Tone". W1 was then shown an arrest photograph of Antonio Shaw, PDID: 567-780 for confirmation and upon viewing the photograph of Antonio Shaw W1 confirmed that the person depicted is "Tone" and the person who killed the decedent.

Based on the facts set forth in this affidavit, your affiant believes probable cause exists and respectfully requests that a Judge with the District of Columbia Superior Court issue a warrant for the arrest of Antonio Shaw (DOB: 9/23/87 and PDID: 567680).

'S SIGNATURE:

OR COURT OF THE

TO: WARRANT CLERK

PLEASE ISSUE A WARRANT FOR:

ANTONIO SHAW\_

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Charge With: \_2nd Degree Murder while Armed

NCIC Approved

Form CD(17)-1050

Revision Date: 11-29-06